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2025 MTSL Championship - 2/16/2025

Hosted by Midland Dolphins, Sanction #: MIAP2425102

Saginaw Valley State University

Results
 
#1  Girls 8&U 100 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:10.15 1976 Flint YMCA

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMD1 1:35.45

Rishe, Reagan E 8 Houser, Audrey 8

Archbold, Penelope M 8 Soderberg, Lucy E 8

31.35 20.22 19.5424.34

ASJSL2 1:43.14

Sanchez, Brimley 8 Smith, Ella 8

Garcia, Eva 8 Newman, Lauren 8

26.43 25.61 14.2736.83

AOST3 1:47.96

Burzmor, Charlee 7 Windnagle, Harper 8

Denryter, Bailey 8 Richey, Emersyn 8

10.25 49.39 41.097.23

ACARO4 1:57.18

Brink, Molly 8 Bruce, Juliet 7

Loney, Sophia 7 Loney, Alexis 7

29.42 32.37 53.272.12

AOASC5 2:15.04

Lucas, Lila A 8 Moore, Harper E 8

Ahrens, Roslyn J 8 Miller, Addison L 8

30.59 39.77 46.9217.76

AOSC6 2:36.74

Olson, Joanna 6 Byrne, Gabrielle 5

Forbes, Ryann 7 Curley, Ivy 7

39.81 56.94 43.3516.64

 
#2  Boys 8&U 100 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:11.48 1986 Ann Arbor YMCA

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASJSL1 1:56.46

Ballor, Ezekiel 8 Smith, Canaan 7

Walker, Camden 8 LaRue, Colton 7

26.31 38.38 18.2333.54

 
#3  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 2:18.63 1976 Flint YMCA

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMD1 2:51.92

Soderberg, Cecilia C 9 Hamel, Lucie S 9

Harrington, Lennon E 9 Frost, Elyse M 10

23.11 51.40 43.9618.18

18.23 41.99 16.68 34.57

AHSC2 3:06.48

Kennedy, Makayla J 10 Larkin, Karina M 9

MacLean, Joy E 10 Wallace, Ainsley E 8

22.10 44.49 47.1822.51

20.97 47.45 23.26 47.36

AOASC3 3:13.34

Barclay, Piper R 10 Sleeper, Samantha G 9

Provoast, Brooke E 10 David, Gracie L 10

22.67 52.89 46.0619.06

20.67 47.88 21.62 46.51

 
#4  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 2:17.00 1975 Ann Arbor YMCA

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMD1 2:33.39

Mier, Aiden R 10 Marcinek, Tobias 10

Rishe, Cal S 10 Ten Eyck, Jack 10

40.40 46.50 34.3032.19

ASJSL2 3:14.46

Esch, Henry 10 Greider, Rolla 9

Szarka, Ryder 9 Shomin, Quincy 9

48.17 53.18 40.2352.88

AOST3 3:28.59

Carpenter, Owen 10 Tenoff, Linus 10

Bandkau, Ethan 10 Duffield, Lachlan 8

50.07 58.28 45.0755.17

AOSC4 3:41.89

Arnett, Roman 8 Olson, Levi 10

Dettmer, Noah 10 Patel, Vedant 8

1:00.66 50.51 44.751:05.97

 
#5  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 2:03.64 2005 Midland Dolphins

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMD1 2:08.05

Bogard, Kate 12 Yeon, Leah S 11

Freer, Audrey E 12 Buck, Alex D 12

33.95 35.39 28.5130.20

AALMA2 2:22.92

Jellison, Abigale 12 Johnson, Ella 11

McNamara, Elsie 11 Drevon, Zoey 12

38.49 38.99 29.0336.41

AHSC3 2:29.28

Larkin, Anika M 11 Meisel, Elsa M 12

Springborn, Alana M 11 Negley, Sadie M 11

39.89 41.69 33.5134.19

AOSC4 2:31.37

Hayes, Lila 11 Olson, Naomi 12

Ruby, Kennedy 12 Ballor, Norella 11

38.12 42.36 35.4735.42

ASJSL5 2:41.66

Kay, Natalie 12 Boettger, Brooklyn 11

Esch, Macy 12 Simmons, Robin 12

44.37 48.68 29.6438.97

ACARO6 2:42.40

Matinkhah, Hadley 11 McNeil, Gwyneth 11

Rasmussen, Avery 12 Will, Sophia 11

38.62 48.07 31.8243.89

AOASC--- DQ

Sanderson, Mary (Mj) A 12 Stephens, Mia 12

Tuttle, Peyton A 12 Hock, Shelby A 12

38.17 47.65 24.1832.26

 
#6  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 2:15.71 2005 Jennifer Wheeler

MTSL3:18.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CARO 10Loney, Jacqueline1 2:39.51 MTSL

36.05 40.81 40.4442.21

MD  9Harrington, Lennon E2 3:01.74 MTSL

39.21 46.82 47.5048.21

MD  9Hamel, Lucie S3 3:05.35 MTSL

38.57 47.61 48.7750.40

MD 10Thornock, Melanie C4 3:14.32 MTSL

43.43 50.08 1:40.81

 
#7  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 2:14.13 1983 Jon Moore

MTSL3:20.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 10Rishe, Cal S1 2:14.56 MTSL

30.30 34.60 34.1135.55

ALMA 10Ogle, Zakariah2 2:47.82 MTSL

35.94 41.66 44.8645.36

CARO  9McNeil, Benton3 3:01.95 MTSL

44.41 47.52 42.1547.87

OST 10Bandkau, Ethan4 3:01.99 MTSL

42.40 47.76 44.2047.63

OSC  9Beglin, Jacob5 3:07.82 MTSL

40.99 50.31 46.2950.23

SJSL 10Walker, Braiden6 3:08.22 MTSL

42.54 49.23 46.8149.64

MD  9Carey, Garret7 3:23.31

49.9856.07

SJSL  9Greider, Rolla8 3:23.36

45.51 52.35 51.3454.16

 
#8  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 2:01.96 2003 Lindsey Brown

MTSL2:45.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC 12Crook, Caroline E1 2:24.42 MTSL

33.99 37.01 36.3337.09

MD 12Larkowski, Emilia A2 2:25.33 MTSL

33.32 36.44 37.4038.17

HSC 11Springborn, Alana M3 2:25.50 MTSL

33.56 37.25 36.2838.41

MD 12Pool, Elise A4 2:28.72 MTSL

33.02 36.91 39.5539.24

GG 12Penn, Raelynn M5 2:32.79 MTSL

34.15 37.71 40.5540.38

CARO 12Creutz, Olivia6 2:39.34 MTSL

35.62 39.82 41.8242.08

CARO 11Will, Sophia7 2:46.18

37.42 40.26 1:28.50

HSC 12Porta, Evyn A8 2:53.73

37.20 44.44 44.9647.13
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2025 MTSL Championship - 2/16/2025

Hosted by Midland Dolphins, Sanction #: MIAP2425102

Saginaw Valley State University

Results
 
#9  Girls 8&U 100 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:20.85 2018 Vera Roberson

MTSL2:10.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSC  8Doherty, Marley1 1:41.95 MTSL

OSC  8Byrne, Emalynn2 1:46.64 MTSL

48.45 58.19

MD  8Archbold, Penelope M3 1:51.09 MTSL

53.39 57.70

 
#10  Boys 8&U 100 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:16.70 1992 Greg Strickler

MTSL2:10.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIR-R  8Clark, Easton1 1:58.56 MTSL

1:01.88 56.68

 
#11  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:12.42 1976 Sara Abbott

MTSL1:45.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CARO 10Loney, Jacqueline1 1:28.74 MTSL

44.33 44.41

HSC  9Larkin, Karina M2 1:28.84 MTSL

41.29 47.55

MD  9Harrington, Lennon E3 1:35.30 MTSL

43.52 51.78

MD  9Hamel, Lucie S4 1:40.69 MTSL

48.01 52.68

SJSL  9Grams, Sawyer5 1:40.77 MTSL

49.31 51.46

MD 10Thornock, Melanie C6 1:41.45 MTSL

48.28 53.17

BAY  9Lingle, Kara G7 1:41.61 MTSL

50.28 51.33

OASC 10David, Gracie L8 1:42.85 MTSL

47.61 55.24

PIR-R 10Beach, Nora9 1:50.15

55.59 54.56

CHX 10Shove, Karagan R10 1:52.09

54.64 57.45

OSC 10Curley, Aspen11 1:54.18

CARO  9Hahn, Emery--- DQ

43.21 48.51

OASC 10Provoast, Brooke E--- DQ

SJSL 10Flermoen, Gina--- DFS

 
#12  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:10.78 1976 Scott Pegram

MTSL1:48.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

YCAD  9Rodebaugh, Jackson1 1:26.60 MTSL

39.81 46.79

MD 10Mier, Aiden R2 1:30.02 MTSL

42.83 47.19

MD 10Ten Eyck, Jack3 1:30.90 MTSL

43.02 47.88

TBS  9Perez, Ayden4 1:35.14 MTSL

44.10 51.04

MD 10Marcinek, Tobias5 1:35.68 MTSL

46.03 49.65

HSC  9Springborn, Yul A6 1:44.28 MTSL

50.43 53.85

OASC  9McGeathy, Greyson R7 1:47.80 MTSL

YCAD 10Bruning, Henrik8 1:47.93 MTSL

54.35 53.58

SJSL  9Szarka, Ryder9 1:55.99

56.94 59.05

OSC 10Olson, Levi10 1:59.92

1:00.97 58.95

CARO  9Wasik, Apollo--- DQ

45.43 51.74

 
#13  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:04.92 1986 Keri Reynolds

MTSL1:25.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 11Yeon, Leah S1 1:13.10 MTSL

34.26 38.84

BAY 12Ibanez, Jo J2 1:15.42 MTSL

33.79 41.63

HSC 12Wedge, Claire J3 1:16.51 MTSL

36.82 39.69

MD 12Bogard, Kate4 1:19.37 MTSL

37.78 41.59

OASC 12Hock, Shelby A5 1:19.99 MTSL

37.76 42.23

ALMA 12Drevon, Zoey6 1:20.40 MTSL

37.44 42.96

CARO 12Creutz, Olivia7 1:22.37 MTSL

40.57 41.80

OASC 12Hines, Lauryn K8 1:22.65 MTSL

37.86 44.79

OASC 12Tuttle, Peyton A9 1:24.15 MTSL

38.27 45.88

OASC 12Stephens, Mia10 1:24.92 MTSL

39.19 45.73

COHOS 12Gross, Maeve11 1:25.05

37.30 47.75

OSC 12Olson, Naomi12 1:25.40

41.98 43.42

SYD 11Gardner, Victoria M13 1:25.64

37.71 47.93

MD 12Lee, Xinray M14 1:26.25

42.39 43.86

 
#14  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Free

Meet Record: 14.56 2018 Vera Roberson

MTSL22.50

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSC  8Byrne, Emalynn1 16.67 MTSL

MD  8Soderberg, Lucy E2 18.48 MTSL

MD  8Rishe, Reagan E3 18.63 MTSL

ALMA  7Grace, Piper4 20.15 MTSL

SSS  7Eno, Shelby5 20.16 MTSL

SJSL  8Maki, Mackenzie6 20.43 MTSL

OST  8Denryter, Bailey7 20.44 MTSL

SJSL  8Leech, Zailyn8 20.71 MTSL

ALMA  8McNamara, Quinn9 20.72 MTSL

SJSL  8Newman, Lauren10 20.74 MTSL

HSC  8Wallace, Ainsley E11 20.94 MTSL

PETS  8Hall, Kayleigh E12 21.03 MTSL

COHOS  8Luplow, Olivia13 21.46 MTSL

OST  8Richey, Emersyn14 21.88 MTSL

MSTQS  8Hoeve, Emma15 21.92 MTSL

ALMA  8Hutchison, Ruby16 22.02 MTSL

PIR-R  8Spencer, Jordyn17 22.03 MTSL

SCAT  7Albrecht, Maddy18 22.15 MTSL

COHOS  8Schneider, Graceyn19 22.21 MTSL

TBS  7Hampton, Emma20 22.24 MTSL

GG  7Leonard, Aleyah21 22.33 MTSL

OASC  8Ahrens, Roslyn J22 22.47 MTSL

CARO  7Bruce, Juliet23 22.64

CARO  8Brink, Molly*24 22.89

MD  8Adams, Haley*24 22.89

SJSL  8Garcia, Eva26 22.97

BAY  7Wierda, Hailey L27 23.25

GG  7Payton, Baylor K28 23.42

PIR-R  8Potvin, Charlie29 23.56

OST  7Burzmor, Charlee30 23.59

SJSL  8Sanchez, Brimley31 23.90

GG  8Chandler, Gabriella32 24.09

MD  8Dzurka, Alexandria33 24.45

PIR-R  8Salo, Hadlee34 25.70

OASC  8Lucas, Lila A35 25.76

PIR-R  8Rogers, Halle36 25.81

OSC  7Curley, Ivy37 26.23

OSC  7Forbes, Ryann38 28.70

COHOS  6Bonter, Nova39 29.20

COHOS  7Bronz, Isabelle40 35.30

OASC  8Miller, Addison L41 38.56

 
#15  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Free

Meet Record: 14.01 1986 Brandon Hill

MTSL22.50

Age Name         Team Finals Time

TBS  8Nowak, Beau1 17.83 MTSL

OSC  8Wood, Seth2 17.92 MTSL

HSC  8MacLean, Arlo C3 18.61 MTSL

SJSL  7Smith, Canaan4 18.64 MTSL

SJSL  7LaRue, Colton5 19.79 MTSL

SCAT  8Bendickson, Tommy6 20.41 MTSL

SJSL  8Ballor, Ezekiel7 20.51 MTSL

TBS  8Granata, Beckett8 20.81 MTSL

MD  7Harrington, Rhett J9 20.86 MTSL

PETS  8Marihugh, Jaivon10 21.12 MTSL

OST  8Duffield, Lachlan11 21.18 MTSL
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2025 MTSL Championship - 2/16/2025

Hosted by Midland Dolphins, Sanction #: MIAP2425102

Saginaw Valley State University

Results
(#15  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Free)

CARO  8Kramer, Rhett12 21.88 MTSL

GG  7Michalewicz, Orion13 22.55

OSC  8Arnett, Roman14 22.75

PIR-R  8Pearsall, Gibson15 22.93

MD  6Shepherd, Ethan J16 23.23

OASC  7Ehinger, Jackson F17 23.41

OASC  8Starr, Christian James18 23.53

OST  7Shuster, Cam19 24.05

PIR-R  8Savoie, Carter20 29.31

COHOS  8O'Connor, Kaiden21 33.38

 
#16  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 27.84 2020 Vera Y Roberson

MTSL38.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 10Frost, Elyse M1 34.22 MTSL

MD  9Hamel, Lucie S2 35.07 MTSL

TBS 10Nostrant, Brielle3 35.59 MTSL

CARO  9Hahn, Emery4 36.42 MTSL

GG 10South, Henley5 37.10 MTSL

HSC 10Kennedy, Makayla J6 37.38 MTSL

SCAT 10Abramson, Nelly7 37.88 MTSL

BAY  9Lingle, Kara G8 39.29

OSC 10Curley, Aspen9 45.46

CHX  9Larocco, Zoey10 59.26

 
#17  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 27.69 1979 S. Seeley

MTSL40.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIR-R 10Smith, Simon1 30.62 MTSL

YCAD  9Rodebaugh, Jackson2 34.11 MTSL

MD 10Ten Eyck, Jack3 34.73 MTSL

TBS 10Heinemann, Barrett4 34.95 MTSL

YCAD 10Bruning, Henrik5 36.43 MTSL

CARO  9McNeil, Benton6 36.46 MTSL

SJSL 10Maclennan, Colton7 36.70 MTSL

COHOS 10Anspach, Coleton8 36.76 MTSL

TBS  9Perez, Ayden9 37.10 MTSL

MD  9McDonnell, Drew J10 37.54 MTSL

SJSL  9Shomin, Quincy11 37.56 MTSL

OASC  9McGeathy, Greyson R12 37.69 MTSL

HSC  9Springborn, Yul A13 39.22 MTSL

TBS 10Granata, Myles14 39.64 MTSL

CARO  9Matinkhah, Kamden15 39.65 MTSL

SSS  9McMann, Kale16 39.88 MTSL

CHX  9Somal, Daman S17 40.28

CARO  9Wilkins, Max18 40.63

SJSL 10Esch, Henry19 41.19

MD  9Thompson, Brigham20 41.98

PIR-R  9Hoolsema, Lincoln21 42.31

MD  9Carey, Garret22 42.50

CHX 10Fernandez, Michael C23 44.12

OSC 10Dettmer, Noah24 44.48

HSC  9Major, Zander J25 44.73

OST 10Carpenter, Owen26 45.35

ALMA  9Grace, Holden27 47.70

 
#18  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 25.36 1999 Lindsey Brown

MTSL32.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 12Freer, Audrey E1 28.56 MTSL

BAY 12Kato, Lillian L2 28.74 MTSL

MD 12Buck, Alex D3 29.13 MTSL

TBS 11Nowak, Avery4 29.80 MTSL

SJSL 12Simmons, Robin5 29.83 MTSL

CARO 11Will, Sophia6 30.27 MTSL

COHOS 12Weisenberger, Josie7 30.43 MTSL

OASC 12Hines, Lauryn K8 30.94 MTSL

OST 12Tkaczyk, Vesper9 31.14 MTSL

BAY 12Gary, Aubrey J10 31.16 MTSL

SCAT 12Peterson, Ariana11 31.32 MTSL

MD 12Larkowski, Emilia A12 31.51 MTSL

COHOS 12Gross, Maeve13 31.67 MTSL

GG 12Penn, Raelynn M14 31.80 MTSL

HSC 12Meisel, Elsa M15 32.17

OSC 12Ruby, Kennedy16 32.19

ALMA 12Jellison, Abigale17 32.50

MD 12Wheeler, Daley S18 32.55

OASC 12Sanderson, Mary (Mj) A19 34.00

PIR-R 12Smith, Clara20 34.57

PIR-R 11Mitchell, Elsie21 39.27

 
#19  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 15.65 2005 Grace Coughlin

MTSL27.50

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSC  8Doherty, Marley1 20.97 MTSL

SJSL  8Smith, Ella2 21.16 MTSL

MD  8Archbold, Penelope M3 23.62 MTSL

PETS  8Hall, Kayleigh E4 26.89 MTSL

GG  7Leonard, Aleyah5 30.97

 
#20  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 15.22 1992 Greg Strickler

MTSL27.50

Age Name         Team Finals Time

TBS  8Nowak, Beau1 19.52 MTSL

MD  7Harrington, Rhett J2 22.14 MTSL

PETS  8Marihugh, Jaivon3 24.06 MTSL

TBS  8Granata, Beckett4 27.29 MTSL

SJSL  8Walker, Camden5 32.21

MD  6Shepherd, Ethan J--- DQ

 
#21  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 31.84 1976 Carol Asprengren

MTSL48.50

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD  9Harrington, Lennon E1 42.58 MTSL

HSC  9Larkin, Karina M2 44.85 MTSL

OASC 10Provoast, Brooke E3 48.04 MTSL

HSC 10Kennedy, Makayla J4 50.57

HSC 10MacLean, Joy E--- DQ

 
#22  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 29.90 1980 Scott Pegram

MTSL50.50

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 10Rishe, Cal S1 33.07 MTSL

ALMA 10Ogle, Zakariah2 36.01 MTSL

YCAD  9Rodebaugh, Jackson3 42.84 MTSL

MD 10Marcinek, Tobias4 42.93 MTSL

OSC  9Beglin, Jacob5 48.04 MTSL

SJSL 10Walker, Braiden6 50.31 MTSL

COHOS 10Anspach, Coleton7 52.14

OST 10Bandkau, Ethan8 55.26

 
#23  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 28.56 1978 Carol Asperngren

MTSL38.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BAY 12Kato, Lillian L1 32.38 MTSL

BAY 12Ibanez, Jo J2 32.46 MTSL

MD 11Yeon, Leah S3 32.52 MTSL

ALMA 12Drevon, Zoey4 33.59 MTSL

TBS 11Nowak, Avery5 33.68 MTSL

COHOS 12Gross, Maeve6 33.91 MTSL

MD 12Soderberg, Claire R7 34.62 MTSL

HSC 11Springborn, Alana M8 34.70 MTSL

BAY 12Fuhrman, Avaree S9 35.99 MTSL

ALMA 11McNamara, Elsie10 36.44 MTSL

OASC 12Hock, Shelby A11 36.47 MTSL

OASC 12Tuttle, Peyton A12 37.76 MTSL

HSC 12Crook, Caroline E13 37.95 MTSL

OSC 11Hayes, Lila14 39.40

HSC 11Negley, Sadie M15 39.41

MD 12Wheeler, Daley S16 39.96

COHOS 12Weisenberger, Josie17 40.48

CHX 11Fruk, Victoria E18 43.69

 
#24  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 33.25 1986 Beth Burrows

MTSL48.50

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SJSL  8Smith, Ella1 37.47 MTSL

OSC  8Byrne, Emalynn2 37.73 MTSL

MD  8Archbold, Penelope M3 44.29 MTSL

MD  8Rishe, Reagan E4 45.81 MTSL

MD  8Houser, Audrey5 46.60 MTSL

OST  8Denryter, Bailey6 46.61 MTSL

SSS  7Eno, Shelby7 46.83 MTSL

MSTQS  8Hoeve, Emma8 47.03 MTSL

ALMA  7Grace, Piper9 47.26 MTSL

SCAT  7Albrecht, Maddy10 51.25

MD  8Dzurka, Alexandria11 53.97

BAY  7Wierda, Hailey L12 55.07
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2025 MTSL Championship - 2/16/2025

Hosted by Midland Dolphins, Sanction #: MIAP2425102

Saginaw Valley State University

Results
(#24  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Free)

OST  8Windnagle, Harper13 1:00.61

OST  6Windnagle, Olive14 1:07.89

 
#25  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 30.89 1985 Eric Matuszak

MTSL48.50

Age Name         Team Finals Time

TBS  8Nowak, Beau1 39.48 MTSL

OSC  8Wood, Seth2 40.47 MTSL

OSC  8Patel, Vedant3 42.03 MTSL

SJSL  7Smith, Canaan4 43.08 MTSL

PIR-R  8Clark, Easton5 44.12 MTSL

SJSL  7LaRue, Colton6 44.38 MTSL

HSC  8MacLean, Arlo C7 45.49 MTSL

SCAT  8Bendickson, Tommy8 46.90 MTSL

SJSL  8Ballor, Ezekiel9 47.21 MTSL

CARO  8Kramer, Rhett10 47.41 MTSL

 
#26  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:01.26 2020 Vera Y Roberson

MTSL1:27.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CARO 10Loney, Jacqueline1 1:14.16 MTSL

36.11 38.05

MD 10Frost, Elyse M2 1:17.56 MTSL

36.93 40.63

TBS 10Nostrant, Brielle3 1:20.00 MTSL

38.08 41.92

SCAT 10Bendickson, Morgan4 1:25.65 MTSL

39.43 46.22

OASC 10Provoast, Brooke E5 1:25.76 MTSL

39.25 46.51

PIR-R 10Beach, Nora6 1:26.66 MTSL

40.20 46.46

TBS  9Dahl, Chloe7 1:32.17

OASC 10Barclay, Piper R8 1:42.61

46.87 55.74

 
#27  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 59.61 1979 S. Seeley

MTSL1:29.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 10Rishe, Cal S1 1:03.29 MTSL

29.94 33.35

PIR-R 10Smith, Simon2 1:09.93 MTSL

32.78 37.15

ALMA 10Ogle, Zakariah3 1:15.95 MTSL

34.61 41.34

MD 10Ten Eyck, Jack4 1:19.01 MTSL

36.93 42.08

YCAD 10Bruning, Henrik5 1:23.58 MTSL

38.31 45.27

MD  9McDonnell, Drew J6 1:24.33 MTSL

40.36 43.97

TBS 10Heinemann, Barrett7 1:24.79 MTSL

39.52 45.27

SJSL 10Maclennan, Colton8 1:26.27 MTSL

OSC  9Beglin, Jacob9 1:26.51 MTSL

40.82 45.69

CARO  9Wasik, Apollo10 1:30.71

42.52 48.19

MD  9Thompson, Brigham11 1:32.46

42.22 50.24

 
#28  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 55.57 1999 Lindsey Brown

MTSL1:12.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 12Freer, Audrey E1 1:01.76 MTSL

29.77 31.99

MD 12Buck, Alex D2 1:04.07 MTSL

30.91 33.16

BAY 12Kato, Lillian L3 1:04.43 MTSL

30.57 33.86

HSC 12Wedge, Claire J4 1:07.19 MTSL

32.35 34.84

ALMA 11Johnson, Ella5 1:07.27 MTSL

31.20 36.07

HSC 11Springborn, Alana M6 1:07.87 MTSL

32.76 35.11

SJSL 12Simmons, Robin7 1:07.90 MTSL

31.94 35.96

MD 12Larkowski, Emilia A8 1:08.24 MTSL

33.15 35.09

MD 12Pool, Elise A9 1:08.61 MTSL

32.36 36.25

TBS 11Nowak, Avery10 1:09.12 MTSL

33.11 36.01

CARO 11Will, Sophia11 1:09.67 MTSL

34.96 34.71

OASC 12Hines, Lauryn K12 1:09.70 MTSL

34.65 35.05

OASC 12Hock, Shelby A13 1:10.30 MTSL

33.98 36.32

OST 12Tkaczyk, Vesper14 1:10.97 MTSL

34.33 36.64

BAY 12Gary, Aubrey J15 1:10.98 MTSL

33.95 37.03

BAY 12Fuhrman, Avaree S16 1:11.92 MTSL

34.00 37.92

COHOS 12Weisenberger, Josie17 1:12.18

33.06 39.12

CARO 11Matinkhah, Hadley18 1:14.64

35.66 38.98

HSC 11Negley, Sadie M19 1:15.04

37.95 37.09

 
#29  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Back

Meet Record: 17.49 1988 Christy Lilley

MTSL27.50

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD  8Rishe, Reagan E1 21.54 MTSL

OST  8Denryter, Bailey2 23.15 MTSL

HSC  8Wallace, Ainsley E3 23.58 MTSL

OST  8Richey, Emersyn4 23.62 MTSL

MD  8Soderberg, Lucy E5 23.94 MTSL

COHOS  8Luplow, Olivia6 23.98 MTSL

GG  7Leonard, Aleyah7 24.45 MTSL

PIR-R  8Rogers, Halle8 24.55 MTSL

SJSL  8Newman, Lauren9 24.87 MTSL

CARO  7Bruce, Juliet10 25.47 MTSL

COHOS  7Bronz, Isabelle11 25.63 MTSL

SJSL  8Sanchez, Brimley12 25.64 MTSL

MD  8Dzurka, Alexandria13 25.73 MTSL

MD  8Houser, Audrey14 25.98 MTSL

CARO  8Brink, Molly15 25.99 MTSL

GG  7Payton, Baylor K16 26.28 MTSL

SJSL  8Leech, Zailyn17 26.48 MTSL

GG  8Chandler, Gabriella18 26.53 MTSL

SJSL  8Maki, Mackenzie19 26.71 MTSL

OSC  7Forbes, Ryann20 26.93 MTSL

ALMA  8McNamara, Quinn*21 27.18 MTSL

OST  7Burzmor, Charlee*21 27.18 MTSL

OST  8Windnagle, Harper23 27.57

OASC  8Lucas, Lila A24 27.79

ALMA  8Hutchison, Ruby25 27.97

COHOS  6Bonter, Nova26 28.01

TBS  7Hampton, Emma27 28.21

OASC  8Ahrens, Roslyn J28 28.90

OST  6Windnagle, Olive29 28.98

MSTQS  8Hoeve, Emma30 29.02

PIR-R  8Salo, Hadlee31 29.39

MD  8Adams, Haley32 29.43

COHOS  8Schneider, Graceyn33 29.59

OSC  7Curley, Ivy34 31.21

OASC  8Miller, Addison L35 33.33

PIR-R  8Potvin, Charlie--- DQ

 
#30  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back

Meet Record: 16.63 1992 Greg Strickler

MTSL27.50

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OSC  8Wood, Seth1 22.10 MTSL

SJSL  7Smith, Canaan2 22.79 MTSL

HSC  8MacLean, Arlo C3 23.63 MTSL

PIR-R  8Pearsall, Gibson4 23.91 MTSL

OST  8Duffield, Lachlan5 24.32 MTSL

MD  7Harrington, Rhett J6 24.39 MTSL

SJSL  7LaRue, Colton7 24.66 MTSL

SCAT  8Bendickson, Tommy8 25.13 MTSL

CARO  8Kramer, Rhett9 25.19 MTSL

SJSL  8Walker, Camden10 25.74 MTSL
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Results
(#30  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back)

OSC  8Patel, Vedant11 25.92 MTSL

PETS  8Marihugh, Jaivon12 25.95 MTSL

GG  7Michalewicz, Orion13 26.00 MTSL

SJSL  8Ballor, Ezekiel14 26.37 MTSL

COHOS  8O'Connor, Kaiden15 26.39 MTSL

OST  7Shuster, Cam16 26.65 MTSL

OASC  7Ehinger, Jackson F17 28.39

PIR-R  8Savoie, Carter18 28.44

OSC  8Arnett, Roman19 28.85

OASC  8Starr, Christian James20 32.55

MD  8Young, Lawrence J21 32.94

BAY  7Connaghan, Ronan G22 34.50

 
#31  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Back

Meet Record: 33.71 2016 Sophie Snyder

MTSL46.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 10Frost, Elyse M1 42.92 MTSL

GG 10South, Henley2 43.48 MTSL

SCAT 10Bendickson, Morgan3 44.05 MTSL

SCAT 10Abramson, Nelly4 44.76 MTSL

OASC 10David, Gracie L5 45.99 MTSL

434:26:40.00

HSC 10Kennedy, Makayla J6 46.01

HSC 10MacLean, Joy E7 46.53

OASC 10Barclay, Piper R8 47.77

CHX  9Larocco, Zoey9 1:03.79

 
#32  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Back

Meet Record: 32.80 1976 B. Argersinger

MTSL50.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIR-R 10Smith, Simon1 39.15 MTSL

MD 10Mier, Aiden R2 40.92 MTSL

CARO  9McNeil, Benton3 44.85 MTSL

SJSL 10Walker, Braiden4 45.36 MTSL

OASC  9McGeathy, Greyson R5 45.49 MTSL

COHOS 10Anspach, Coleton6 46.65 MTSL

CARO  9Matinkhah, Kamden7 46.71 MTSL

PIR-R  9Thibert, Seth8 46.73 MTSL

HSC  9Major, Zander J9 47.17 MTSL

OSC 10Dettmer, Noah10 47.22 MTSL

SJSL 10Maclennan, Colton11 47.58 MTSL

MD  9McDonnell, Drew J12 48.00 MTSL

SSS  9McMann, Kale13 48.48 MTSL

SJSL  9Szarka, Ryder14 49.96 MTSL

SJSL 10Esch, Henry15 50.58

SJSL  9Shomin, Quincy16 50.69

TBS 10Granata, Myles17 50.86

OST 10Carpenter, Owen18 51.30

CARO  9Wilkins, Max19 51.98

CHX 10Fernandez, Michael C20 51.99

CHX  9Somal, Daman S21 52.94

PIR-R  9Hoolsema, Lincoln22 53.37

 
#33  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Meet Record: 29.74 2006 Olivia Schultz

MTSL39.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 12Bogard, Kate1 34.61 MTSL

SJSL 12Esch, Macy2 34.89 MTSL

MD 12Pool, Elise A3 36.91 MTSL

MD 12Soderberg, Claire R4 37.12 MTSL

HSC 12Crook, Caroline E5 37.17 MTSL

PIR-R 12Hoolsema, Sarah6 37.46 MTSL

SYD 11Gardner, Victoria M7 37.58 MTSL

HSC 12Meisel, Elsa M8 38.04 MTSL

PIR-R 12Smith, Clara9 38.26 MTSL

BAY 12Fuhrman, Avaree S10 38.36 MTSL

OASC 12Sanderson, Mary (Mj) A11 38.40 MTSL

ALMA 11McNamara, Elsie12 38.45 MTSL

CARO 11Matinkhah, Hadley13 38.88 MTSL

ALMA 12Jellison, Abigale14 38.99 MTSL

HSC 12Porta, Evyn A15 39.10

OSC 12Ruby, Kennedy16 39.13

OSC 11Hayes, Lila17 39.73

HSC 11Larkin, Anika M18 40.18

 
#34  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 18.97 Nieman & Simons

MTSL31.50

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIR-R  8Clark, Easton1 27.74 MTSL

TBS  8Granata, Beckett2 29.03 MTSL

MD  8Young, Lawrence J--- DQ

BAY  7Connaghan, Ronan G--- DQ

 
#35  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 19.74 2018 Vera Roberson

MTSL31.50

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SJSL  8Smith, Ella1 23.75 MTSL

OSC  8Doherty, Marley2 24.52 MTSL

SSS  7Eno, Shelby3 26.52 MTSL

MD  8Houser, Audrey4 27.57 MTSL

MD  8Soderberg, Lucy E5 31.20 MTSL

SJSL  8Garcia, Eva6 36.51

ALMA  8Hutchison, Ruby7 43.09

PIR-R  8Spencer, Jordyn--- DQ

 
#36  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 36.96 1982 Jon Moore

MTSL54.50

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 10Mier, Aiden R1 46.15 MTSL

TBS 10Heinemann, Barrett2 46.47 MTSL

MD 10Marcinek, Tobias3 46.71 MTSL

OSC 10Olson, Levi4 50.45 MTSL

PIR-R  9Thibert, Seth5 51.85 MTSL

SJSL  9Greider, Rolla6 52.34 MTSL

ALMA  9Grace, Holden7 55.24

CARO  9Wasik, Apollo8 55.94

 
#37  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 36.70 1975 S. Tonks

MTSL50.50

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCAT 10Bendickson, Morgan1 46.19 MTSL

TBS  9Dahl, Chloe2 46.77 MTSL

HSC  9Larkin, Karina M3 47.17 MTSL

SCAT 10Abramson, Nelly4 50.28 MTSL

CHX 10Shove, Karagan R5 50.68

SJSL  9Grams, Sawyer6 52.61

 
#38  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 32.16 1986 Keri Reynolds

MTSL43.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 11Yeon, Leah S1 35.70 MTSL

MD 12Buck, Alex D2 37.17 MTSL

MD 12Freer, Audrey E3 38.01 MTSL

ALMA 11Johnson, Ella4 38.08 MTSL

MD 12Soderberg, Claire R5 39.15 MTSL

GG 12Penn, Raelynn M6 39.49 MTSL

CARO 12Creutz, Olivia7 39.88 MTSL

OSC 12Olson, Naomi8 40.97 MTSL

BAY 12Ibanez, Jo J9 41.00 MTSL

MD 12Bogard, Kate10 41.04 MTSL

HSC 12Wedge, Claire J11 41.14 MTSL

MD 12Lee, Xinray M12 41.17 MTSL

OASC 12Stephens, Mia13 41.71 MTSL

CHX 11Fruk, Victoria E14 42.42 MTSL

SCAT 12Peterson, Ariana15 42.68 MTSL

HSC 12Meisel, Elsa M16 42.73 MTSL

HSC 11Larkin, Anika M17 43.01

PIR-R 12Hoolsema, Sarah18 44.67

PIR-R 11Mitchell, Elsie19 45.66

 
#39  Girls 8&U 100 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:05.62 1984 Ann Arbor YMCA

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOSC1 1:31.46

Byrne, Gabrielle 5 Curley, Ivy 7

Doherty, Marley 8 Byrne, Emalynn 8

ASJSL2 1:35.72

Maki, Mackenzie 8 Leech, Zailyn 8

Newman, Lauren 8 Garcia, Eva 8

49.12 46.60

AALMA3 1:36.34

McNamara, Quinn 8 Hutchison, Ruby 8

Hutchison, Ivy 5 Grace, Piper 7

52.63 43.71

AOST4 1:40.89

Windnagle, Harper 8 Windnagle, Olive 6

Burzmor, Charlee 7 Richey, Emersyn 8

56.72 44.17
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(#39  Girls 8&U 100 Yard Free Relay)

APIR-R5 1:42.02

Spencer, Jordyn 8 Salo, Hadlee 8

Rogers, Halle 8 Potvin, Charlie 8

ACARO6 1:43.85

Brink, Molly 8 Loney, Sophia 7

Loney, Alexis 7 Bruce, Juliet 7

51.80 52.05

AOASC7 1:57.63

Miller, Addison L 8 Moore, Harper E 8

Lucas, Lila A 8 Ahrens, Roslyn J 8

1:08.78 48.85

 
#40  Boys 8&U 100 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:02.72 1986 Ann Arbor YMCA

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMD1 1:39.91

Shepherd, Ethan J 6 Soderberg, Michael 6

Young, Lawrence J 8 Harrington, Rhett J 7

50.50 49.41

 
#41  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 2:04.07 1986 Ann Arbor YMCA

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACARO1 2:34.83

Hahn, Emery 9 Loney, Evelyn 8

Lopez, Isabel 10 Loney, Jacqueline 10

40.61 40.41 27.6446.17

ASCAT2 2:38.11

Bendickson, Morgan 10 Bergsma, Lara 9

Wilson, Madalynn 10 Abramson, Nelly 10

39.16 38.06 39.8341.06

ATBS3 2:41.62

Dahl, Chloe 9 Lapointe, Lola 9

Schultz, Mylah 10 Nostrant, Brielle 10

40.57 45.57 34.3641.12

ASJSL4 3:08.65

Maki, Mackenzie 8 Curtis, Skylar 10

Boettger, Jordyn 9 Grams, Sawyer 9

37.3755.45

 
#42  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:59.72 1979 Flint YMCA

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASJSL1 2:38.31

Walker, Braiden 10 Szarka, Ryder 9

Shomin, Quincy 9 Maclennan, Colton 10

39.22 43.15 37.2838.66

ACARO2 2:38.79

Davidson, Quentin 10 Matinkhah, Kamden 9

Wasik, Apollo 9 McNeil, Benton 9

41.95 40.13 35.5041.21

ATBS3 2:41.36

Perez, Ayden 9 Granata, Myles 10

Granata, Beckett 8 Heinemann, Barrett 10

38.72 39.95 32.8549.84

AOSC4 2:57.04

Patel, Vedant 8 Dettmer, Noah 10

Wood, Seth 8 Beglin, Jacob 9

48.55 44.71 34.2149.57

AOST5 3:06.20

Carpenter, Owen 10 Tenoff, Linus 10

Duffield, Lachlan 8 Bandkau, Ethan 10

49.27 51.01 14.261:11.66

 
#43  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:49.88 1976 East Grand Rapids

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMD1 2:04.76

Larkowski, Emilia A 12 Wheeler, Daley S 12

Pool, Elise A 12 Soderberg, Claire R 12

32.01 31.49 29.6031.66

ABAY2 2:04.97

Ibanez, Jo J 12 Fuhrman, Avaree S 12

Gary, Aubrey J 12 Kato, Lillian L 12

30.42 32.23 28.9133.41

AALMA3 2:05.87

Drevon, Zoey 12 McNamara, Elsie 11

Jellison, Abigale 12 Johnson, Ella 11

33.30 30.53 30.0132.03

AOASC4 2:08.13

Tuttle, Peyton A 12 Sanderson, Mary (Mj) A 12

Stephens, Mia 12 Hines, Lauryn K 12

34.57 32.91 28.4432.21

AHSC5 2:08.88

Porta, Evyn A 12 Negley, Sadie M 11

Crook, Caroline E 12 Wedge, Claire J 12

32.74 33.66 31.3631.12

ACARO6 2:13.05

Matinkhah, Hadley 11 McNeil, Gwyneth 11

Rasmussen, Avery 12 Creutz, Olivia 12

34.33 33.16 31.9333.63

ASJSL7 2:16.42

Esch, Macy 12 Boettger, Brooklyn 11

Kay, Natalie 12 Simmons, Robin 12

34.46 36.67 30.5434.75

AOSC8 2:25.43

Olson, Naomi 12 Curley, Aspen 10

Hayes, Lila 11 Ruby, Kennedy 12

38.26 42.00 32.0233.15

 
#44  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 2:00.43 1979 Flint YMCA

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMD1 2:14.22

Hall, Noah N 12 Reder, Albin 12

Stracke, Keillor M 12 Carey, Will W 12

32.38 39.42 30.8531.57

ACARO2 2:30.49

Ainsworth, Ethan 12 Stevenson, Remington 11

Wasik, Emmett 11 Kramer, James 11

37.50 38.63 34.9739.39

AHSC3 2:31.17

Springborn, Yul A 9 Roder, Duke W 12

Freed, Matthew C 12 Frentz, Wesley L 11

32.4325.87

 
#45  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:56.74 2019 BAY CITY AQUATICS CLUB

E BANNING, S SCHLITT, K DARBEE, I BEGRES

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASJSL1 2:08.81

Boettger, Breanna 13 Murray, Lizzy J 13

Alexander, Taylor L 13 Brewbaker, Kara 14

30.21 38.14 29.1331.33

AMD2 2:11.40

Soderberg, Felicity C 13 Burr, Julia L 14

Angelosanto, Avery L 14 Lee, Xinying E 14

32.93 43.32 29.1526.00

AOST3 2:21.59

Tkaczyk, Vesper 12 Roth, Juliette 13

Binger, Olivia 14 Balzer, Addison 13

45.20 32.04 31.6432.71

AGG4 2:21.94

Collazo, Savannah 14 Reiter, Olivia C 14

Penn, Raelynn M 12 South, Henley 10

34.42 36.69 36.8633.97

ACARO5 2:30.05

Wasik, Lucia 13 Montei, Zoe 13

Bruce, Evelyn 14 Kramer, Emma 13

37.90 41.77 33.7036.68

AHSC6 2:30.39

Porta, Evyn A 12 Corlew, Hadley R 13

Ford, Parker M 13 Selph, Katrina E 13

45.68 33.21 29.9541.55

ATBS7 2:36.09

Dahl, Alyssa 12 Frantz, Jacquelyn 13

Nowak, Avery 11 Beatty, Brynn 14

52.00 38.66 31.0034.43

 
#46  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:52.67 1982 Ann Arbor YMCA

  Team Relay Finals Time

AOASC1 2:13.77

Hinkley, Bryce R 14 Watson, Anthony R 14

McGeathy, Eli D 14 Hill, Jager D 13

32.44 38.82 30.1332.38

 
#47  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:51.80 2020 Bay City Aquatics Club

E Banning, S Schlitt, K Darbee, D Wesolek

  Team Relay Finals Time

AGG1 2:01.52

Koehler, Sophie 15 Rodabaugh, Wrenna S 16

Sargent, Lily C 16 Holewinski, Ella A 14

31.51 35.24 26.4228.35

ASSS2 2:05.47

Donahue, Ayla 15 Maison, Scarlet B 18

Mielke, Jordan 15 Markle, Cloee 14

32.49 31.22 29.9931.77
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(#47  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay)

AHSC3 2:05.53

Gandhi, Annika S 17 Stevens, Addison G 17

Stevens, Ellery R 15 Pawlick, Ava E 16

30.21 37.03 27.2631.03

AYCAD4 2:17.77

Barron, Peyton 16 McLeod, Ivy 16

McLeod, AJ 14 Tomaski, Alissa 17

35.52 36.33 33.5132.41

ATBS5 2:17.84

Sherwood, Olivia 15 Rabbideau, Sarah 17

Bukowiecki, Tryst 15 Rabbideau, Elizabeth 15

39.14 35.04 29.3334.33

 
#48  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:47.37 2024 Midland Dolphins

E Soderberg, G Soderberg, J Connelly, D Ahrens

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACARO1 1:56.40

Ransford, Cameron 16 Guigar, Charlie 16

Wasik, Cooper 16 Findlay, Logan 16

30.70 30.46 26.0329.21

ASJSL2 1:58.54

Harter, Jacob 15 Glennon, Zeb 16

Hirschman, Marshall 16 Glennon, Tobias 18

30.00 34.18 28.2326.13

AHSC3 2:00.91

Frentz, Jack P 16 Sterling, Zavier M 15

Crook, Owen F 15 Wedge, Rob S 16

32.43 34.20 29.1225.16

ATBS4 2:02.08

Short, Joshua 14 McConnell, Drew 17

Winfield, Alex 17 Budd, Ethan 14

31.49 34.11 29.1227.36

AOST5 2:08.36

Medore, Hunter 15 Genovese, Talan 15

Garrison, Gunnar 15 Zimmerman, Zachary 15

34.12 38.52 28.5027.22

AYCAD6 2:16.25

Krause, Owen 15 Thibault, Malachi 15

Rutterbush, Jared 17 Hejnal, James 14

38.76 34.57 27.3135.61

ASSS7 2:20.61

Moore, Fielder 13 Beem, Jayce 15

Smith, Carter 13 Williamson, Eli J 15

39.55 24.23

 
#49  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:58.78 1993 Josh Smith

MTSL2:45.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 12Stracke, Keillor M1 2:12.17 MTSL

30.54 33.55 33.7134.37

MD 12Hall, Noah N2 2:22.85 MTSL

31.79 36.42 36.6438.00

CARO 12Ainsworth, Ethan3 2:29.64 MTSL

32.74 37.71 39.1740.02

MD 11Hamel, Cal K4 2:29.81 MTSL

33.53 38.42 37.7940.07

MD 12Austin, Kent T5 2:30.08 MTSL

32.37 38.68 39.4939.54

CARO 11Stevenson, Remington6 2:32.81 MTSL

34.61 38.97 37.7841.45

SJSL 11Karek, Carter7 2:34.27 MTSL

35.42 39.11 39.2440.50

BAY 11Daniel, Lucas R8 2:34.31 MTSL

33.37 39.41 40.2441.29

YCAD 12Koehn, Lochlinn9 2:37.01 MTSL

34.21 38.67 40.4643.67

MD 11Soderberg, Luke10 2:47.03

34.46 41.39 46.4244.76

 
#50  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:58.32 2020 Ella X Roberson

MTSL2:32.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SJSL 13LeVeck, Allanah1 2:09.56 MTSL

28.02 32.61 34.5834.35

SCAT 14Gillett, Raynee2 2:22.36 MTSL

32.08 35.58 36.3738.33

GG 14Reiter, Olivia C3 2:23.12 MTSL

32.00 36.74 36.2938.09

MD 14Burr, Julia L4 2:27.21 MTSL

34.50 37.83 36.5838.30

MD 13Huber, Rebekah5 2:28.04 MTSL

33.79 38.13 36.9339.19

HSC 13Ford, Parker M6 2:29.55 MTSL

33.31 38.42 38.3639.46

GG 14Collazo, Savannah7 2:30.93 MTSL

33.36 37.79 40.0939.69

BAY 14Gary, Leah M8 2:31.31 MTSL

34.49 38.17 38.7739.88

 
#51  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:48.38 2025 Gregory Flermoen

MTSL2:23.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SJSL 13Flermoen, Gregory1 1:48.38 MTSL

24.71 27.42 27.9928.26

TBS 14Short, Joshua2 2:04.06 MTSL

27.79 31.17 32.3432.76

MD 13Voorheis, Ryan H3 2:14.16 MTSL

30.99 34.46 34.4734.24

SSS 13Smith, Carter4 2:19.79 MTSL

31.41 36.23 34.8537.30

SJSL 13Maki, Grayson5 2:21.01 MTSL

31.26 36.14 35.0338.58

COHOS 14Crawford, Parker6 2:21.38 MTSL

31.75 36.22 35.4437.97

 
#52  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:55.02 2022 Ella X Roberson

MTSL2:32.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GG 16Sargent, Lily C1 2:02.61 MTSL

28.40 30.37 32.4631.38

HSC 15Wiers, Addy K2 2:04.69 MTSL

27.78 31.05 33.4532.41

MD 15Wolf, Kinsey F3 2:07.46 MTSL

28.21 31.76 33.7133.78

MD 17Rechsteiner, Lizzie M4 2:07.92 MTSL

29.33 33.25 31.7933.55

MD 16Boon, Lauren K5 2:09.49 MTSL

29.22 32.67 33.7333.87

MD 15LaLonde, Sierra A6 2:17.70 MTSL

31.08 34.45 36.0736.10

BAY 15Lieber, Liv G7 2:20.40 MTSL

30.51 35.93 35.6938.27

SJSL 16Nurenberg, Josephina L8 2:22.76 MTSL

30.71 35.63 38.6837.74

PIR-R 17Mitchell, Emma9 2:24.66 MTSL

31.17 36.53 37.9339.03

ALMA 17Truman, Emily G10 2:25.99 MTSL

34.15 38.46 35.1638.22

HSC 17Stevens, Addison G11 2:28.55 MTSL

33.79 37.44 38.5838.74

SSS 15Neymeiyer-Burr, Kali M12 2:32.02

31.55 37.11 42.1641.20

TBS 15Rabbideau, Elizabeth13 2:33.58

34.86 38.12 40.5440.06

HSC 15Meisel, Greta E14 2:38.27

33.20 39.39 42.8242.86

 
#53  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:47.29 2018 ANDREW INNEREBNER

MTSL2:23.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 18Soderberg, Eli G1 1:49.52 MTSL

24.39 27.64 28.1329.36

MD 17Ahrens, Daniel J2 1:55.13 MTSL

25.79 29.11 29.9730.26

OST 17Binger, Blake3 1:57.42 MTSL

26.50 29.40 30.8230.70

PIR-R 17McDowell, Keith4 2:03.35 MTSL

26.62 31.45 31.7333.55

PIR-R 15Darr, Quinn5 2:07.27 MTSL

28.18 32.98 31.4134.70

OST 16Jurhs, Tyler6 2:09.15 MTSL

28.26 31.79 35.0334.07

HSC 15Sterling, Zavier M7 2:10.61 MTSL

29.19 32.25 35.0234.15

OST 15Medore, Hunter8 2:15.32 MTSL

30.54 34.85 33.5536.38

HSC 16Frentz, Griffin E9 2:15.84 MTSL

30.09 34.78 34.6836.29
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2025 MTSL Championship - 2/16/2025

Hosted by Midland Dolphins, Sanction #: MIAP2425102

Saginaw Valley State University

Results
(#53  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Free)

SCAT 15Stolt, Connor10 2:17.91 MTSL

30.29 35.02 35.7136.89

OST 17Nidiffer, Nicholas11 2:18.95 MTSL

27.96 33.24 39.5238.23

CARO 16Findlay, Logan12 2:19.49 MTSL

30.34 35.60 36.4837.07

 
#54  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:01.77 2024 Gregory Flermoen

MTSL1:25.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 12Stracke, Keillor M1 1:12.19 MTSL

32.64 39.55

MD 12Reder, Albin2 1:16.94 MTSL

35.31 41.63

SSS 12Elsen, Hunter3 1:18.30 MTSL

36.28 42.02

HSC 11Frentz, Wesley L4 1:22.17 MTSL

37.88 44.29

MD 12Austin, Kent T5 1:23.38 MTSL

37.74 45.64

 
#55  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:12.21 2020 Scarlet B Maison

MTSL2:49.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GG 14Holewinski, Ella A1 2:25.17 MTSL

30.53 35.65 33.1845.81

SJSL 13Boettger, Breanna2 2:26.74 MTSL

29.47 37.16 34.9445.17

SJSL 13Murray, Lizzy J3 2:40.73 MTSL

34.09 39.03 39.1248.49

YCAD 14McLeod, AJ4 2:42.06 MTSL

32.88 41.50 36.4551.23

PIR-R 13Mitchell, Ashlyn--- DQ

37.02 43.60 40.8549.13

 
#56  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:05.62 2017 Andrew Innerebner

MTSL2:45.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 13Park, Jun1 2:12.18 MTSL

27.43 35.79 32.2736.69

SJSL 13Grams, Liam2 2:21.93 MTSL

28.93 36.58 31.6444.78

BAY 13Zajac, Rylan D3 2:23.85 MTSL

28.90 35.47 35.7943.69

OASC 14Hinkley, Bryce R4 2:37.59 MTSL

33.38 38.82 36.3549.04

MD 13Turner, Graham B5 2:41.98 MTSL

32.59 41.32 38.0849.99

SSS 13Smith, Carter6 2:43.70 MTSL

37.26 41.90 37.6646.88

 
#57  Girls 15-18 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:09.08 2022 Scarlet B Maison

MTSL2:49.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GG 16Rodabaugh, Wrenna S1 2:33.88 MTSL

31.71 39.03 38.3744.77

TBS 17Rabbideau, Sarah2 2:40.54 MTSL

34.18 43.67 36.5746.12

HSC 15Stevens, Ellery R3 2:41.35 MTSL

33.12 43.02 37.8547.36

SSS 15Mielke, Jordan4 2:43.30 MTSL

33.12 41.66 40.1648.36

GG 15Koehler, Sophie5 2:44.31 MTSL

37.28 40.45 38.7247.86

YCAD 16McLeod, Ivy6 2:45.30 MTSL

34.46 40.59 39.2451.01

HSC 15Opie, Ella J7 2:46.27 MTSL

35.44 41.11 37.0052.72

SJSL 16Spousta, Amberlin8 2:54.09

34.73 46.28 40.6052.48

 
#58  Boys 15-18 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:02.04 2025 Owen F Crook

MTSL2:42.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC 15Crook, Owen F1 2:02.04 MTSL

26.78 29.93 27.8537.48

MD 18Soderberg, Eli G2 2:05.78 MTSL

26.33 31.65 31.0636.74

SJSL 16Hirschman, Marshall3 2:11.41 MTSL

27.33 35.61 31.6536.82

MD 15Bellingham, Jensen T4 2:15.09 MTSL

29.09 34.15 31.4740.38

CARO 16Guigar, Charlie5 2:25.62 MTSL

28.96 40.96 36.2339.47

SJSL 15Harter, Jacob6 2:27.91 MTSL

30.60 38.45 33.2145.65

TBS 17McConnell, Drew7 2:30.80 MTSL

31.60 38.69 35.4545.06

HSC 16Frentz, Jack P8 2:33.21 MTSL

30.73 1:27.51 34.97

OST 15Garrison, Gunnar9 2:34.29 MTSL

31.80 42.28 33.7346.48

SJSL 15Lacelle, Jay10 2:39.41 MTSL

31.63 42.06 35.9849.74

HSC 16Frentz, Griffin E11 2:40.25 MTSL

34.69 43.40 35.4846.68

HSC 16Wedge, Rob S12 2:45.11

36.00 40.19 39.0249.90

 
#59  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 24.94 1995 Todd Dale

MTSL33.50

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GG 12Reiter, Graydon W1 26.45 MTSL

SJSL 12Flermoen, Grant2 28.21 MTSL

HSC 12Freed, Matthew C3 28.55 MTSL

HSC 12Roder, Duke W4 29.87 MTSL

SSS 12Elsen, Hunter5 30.74 MTSL

MD 12Carey, Will W6 31.03 MTSL

MD 11LaLonde, Sean R7 31.61 MTSL

CARO 11Stevenson, Remington8 32.74 MTSL

MD 11Soderberg, Luke9 32.91 MTSL

YCAD 12Koehn, Lochlinn10 33.02 MTSL

SCAT 12Vaught, Mason11 33.04 MTSL

MD 11Kim, Hudson12 33.08 MTSL

SJSL 11Karek, Carter13 33.35 MTSL

BAY 12Gormley, Gunner S14 33.75

TBS 11Andrews, Owen15 34.48

MD 11Fox, Jaxson T16 36.97

OASC 12Pfaff, Colten17 39.81

 
#60  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 24.37 2020 Sophie E Snyder

MTSL31.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 14Angelosanto, Avery L1 26.24 MTSL

SJSL 13LeVeck, Allanah2 26.29 MTSL

SSS 14Bellor, Makiya3 26.73 MTSL

GG 14Reiter, Olivia C4 27.75 MTSL

OST 14Binger, Olivia5 28.05 MTSL

SJSL 13Alexander, Taylor L6 28.21 MTSL

OST 13Roth, Juliette7 28.25 MTSL

MD 13Soderberg, Felicity C8 28.41 MTSL

BAY 14Schabel, Payton A9 28.79 MTSL

HSC 13Ford, Parker M10 28.95 MTSL

SCAT 14Gillett, Raynee11 29.26 MTSL

COHOS 14Gross, Ruby12 29.86 MTSL

OASC 13Starr, Skye Alexandra V13 29.91 MTSL

TBS 14Beatty, Brynn14 30.01 MTSL

OASC 14Hines, Kaitlyn R15 30.08 MTSL

SJSL 14Brewbaker, Kara16 30.20 MTSL

CARO 13Montei, Zoe17 30.34 MTSL

MD 14Lee, Xinying E18 30.35 MTSL

PIR-R 13Mitchell, Ashlyn19 30.44 MTSL

SSS 14Markle, Cloee20 30.52 MTSL

GG 14Collazo, Savannah21 30.80 MTSL

BAY 13Cnudde, Alaynna R22 31.52

CARO 13Wasik, Lucia23 31.65

 
#61  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 22.54 2025 Gregory Flermoen

MTSL30.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SJSL 13Flermoen, Gregory1 22.54 MTSL

ALMA 14Mitchell, Jack2 25.62 MTSL

ALMA 13Harper-Smith, Kaden3 26.25 MTSL

MD 13Voorheis, Ryan H4 27.97 MTSL

BAY 14Schanbeck, Charlie E5 28.04 MTSL

OASC 14McGeathy, Eli D6 28.30 MTSL

YCAD 14Hejnal, James7 28.43 MTSL
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2025 MTSL Championship - 2/16/2025

Hosted by Midland Dolphins, Sanction #: MIAP2425102

Saginaw Valley State University

Results
(#61  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free)

COHOS 14Crawford, Parker8 28.72 MTSL

OASC 14Watson, Anthony R9 28.77 MTSL

MD 13Good, Elliot F10 28.98 MTSL

SJSL 13Maki, Grayson11 28.99 MTSL

TBS 14Budd, Ethan12 29.46 MTSL

OSC 13King, Aven13 29.53 MTSL

OASC 13Hill, Jager D14 29.80 MTSL

COHOS 13Andres, Ryder15 30.20

 
#62  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 23.76 2023 Ella X Roberson

MTSL30.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC 17Gandhi, Annika S1 25.51 MTSL

HSC 15Wiers, Addy K2 26.28 MTSL

OASC 16Dings, Oryana E3 27.06 MTSL

SJSL 16Nurenberg, Josephina L4 28.19 MTSL

MD 15Alvarez, Jaelynn5 28.20 MTSL

MD 15LaLonde, Sierra A6 28.21 MTSL

BAY 15Lieber, Liv G7 28.36 MTSL

CHX 16Sytsma-Reed, Blaise F8 28.40 MTSL

HSC 16Pawlick, Ava E9 28.57 MTSL

SSS 15Donahue, Ayla10 28.81 MTSL

TBS 15Rabbideau, Elizabeth11 29.62 MTSL

HSC 16Shuman, Amelia L12 30.04

HSC 15Grossi, Olive C13 30.80

HSC 17Stevens, Addison G14 30.88

SSS 15Neymeiyer-Burr, Kali M15 30.89

 
#63  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 21.33 2019 Gabriele Pecoraro

MTSL28.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 15Bellingham, Jensen T1 23.48 MTSL

OST 17Binger, Blake2 23.64 MTSL

OST 17Nidiffer, Nicholas3 24.39 MTSL

OST 16Jurhs, Tyler4 24.45 MTSL

TBS 17Winfield, Alex5 25.21 MTSL

OST 15Medore, Hunter6 25.31 MTSL

HSC 16Brey, Carson J7 25.59 MTSL

CARO 16Wasik, Cooper8 25.67 MTSL

SSS 15Williamson, Eli J9 25.69 MTSL

HSC 16Gandhi, Aarav S10 25.71 MTSL

OST 15Genovese, Talan11 25.77 MTSL

PIR-R 15Darr, Quinn12 25.87 MTSL

MD 16Smerdon, Connor D13 27.66 MTSL

OSC 15Clarke, Alex14 27.76 MTSL

SCAT 15Stolt, Connor15 27.84 MTSL

SJSL 16Glennon, Zeb16 29.01

OST 15Zimmerman, Zachary17 29.10

SJSL 18Glennon, Tobias18 29.40

 
#64  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 26.72 2011 Nehemia Mork

MTSL41.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 12Reder, Albin1 33.05 MTSL

MD 12Austin, Kent T2 34.13 MTSL

CARO 11Wasik, Emmett3 35.85 MTSL

HSC 11Frentz, Wesley L4 36.65 MTSL

CARO 11Stevenson, Remington5 38.15 MTSL

YCAD 12Koehn, Lochlinn6 38.29 MTSL

BAY 11Daniel, Lucas R7 40.02 MTSL

 
#65  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 1:00.59 2025 Avery L Angelosanto

MTSL1:17.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 14Angelosanto, Avery L1 1:00.59 MTSL

29.23 31.36

SSS 14Bellor, Makiya2 1:10.21 MTSL

31.30 38.91

COHOS 14Gross, Ruby3 1:29.39

37.79 51.60

 
#66  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 55.70 2017 Andrew Innerebner

MTSL1:17.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 13Park, Jun1 1:00.23 MTSL

28.27 31.96

TBS 14Short, Joshua2 1:05.10 MTSL

30.54 34.56

BAY 13Zajac, Rylan D3 1:06.18 MTSL

29.25 36.93

MD 13Turner, Graham B4 1:15.04 MTSL

33.67 41.37

OASC 14McGeathy, Eli D5 1:16.62 MTSL

33.60 43.02

 
#67  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 59.39 2016 Catherine Voisin

MTSL1:16.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSS 18Maison, Scarlet B1 59.98 MTSL

27.91 32.07

MD 15Wolf, Kinsey F2 1:07.21 MTSL

30.53 36.68

MD 16Boon, Lauren K3 1:09.22 MTSL

31.31 37.91

HSC 15Stevens, Ellery R4 1:13.41 MTSL

32.86 40.55

SSS 15Mielke, Jordan5 1:14.09 MTSL

33.91 40.18

 
#68  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 51.43 2019 Gabriele Pecoraro

MTSL1:16.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC 16Frentz, Jack P1 1:04.23 MTSL

29.91 34.32

MD 16Soderberg, Gabe X2 1:05.62 MTSL

29.83 35.79

TBS 17Winfield, Alex3 1:06.59 MTSL

28.89 37.70

SJSL 15Lacelle, Jay4 1:07.83 MTSL

30.49 37.34

OST 15Garrison, Gunnar5 1:10.10 MTSL

31.28 38.82

HSC 16Brey, Carson J6 1:11.13 MTSL

32.05 39.08

COHOS 17Karow, Connor7 1:12.37 MTSL

31.54 40.83

 
#69  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 53.85 2024 Gregory Flermoen

MTSL1:13.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SJSL 12Flermoen, Grant1 1:01.43 MTSL

29.58 31.85

GG 12Reiter, Graydon W2 1:01.87 MTSL

30.58 31.29

HSC 12Freed, Matthew C3 1:04.38 MTSL

30.96 33.42

HSC 12Roder, Duke W4 1:06.16 MTSL

31.28 34.88

CARO 12Ainsworth, Ethan5 1:07.41 MTSL

32.22 35.19

MD 12Hall, Noah N6 1:08.75 MTSL

33.17 35.58

MD 12Carey, Will W7 1:09.71 MTSL

1:09.71

MD 11Hamel, Cal K8 1:09.85 MTSL

33.71 36.14

MD 11LaLonde, Sean R9 1:11.39 MTSL

34.02 37.37

BAY 11Daniel, Lucas R10 1:13.53

BAY 12Gormley, Gunner S11 1:17.66

36.78 40.88

TBS 11Andrews, Owen12 1:21.71

38.25 43.46

 
#70  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 53.53 2020 Sophie E Snyder

MTSL1:06.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SJSL 13LeVeck, Allanah1 57.90 MTSL

27.55 30.35

GG 14Holewinski, Ella A2 58.81 MTSL

28.63 30.18
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2025 MTSL Championship - 2/16/2025

Hosted by Midland Dolphins, Sanction #: MIAP2425102

Saginaw Valley State University

Results
(#70  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free)

SSS 14Bellor, Makiya3 1:01.94 MTSL

29.50 32.44

MD 13Soderberg, Felicity C4 1:02.40 MTSL

30.01 32.39

SJSL 13Alexander, Taylor L5 1:02.52 MTSL

29.50 33.02

OST 14Binger, Olivia6 1:02.67 MTSL

30.10 32.57

YCAD 14McLeod, AJ7 1:02.85 MTSL

30.43 32.42

GG 14Reiter, Olivia C8 1:03.21 MTSL

30.05 33.16

SJSL 14Brewbaker, Kara9 1:04.55 MTSL

30.73 33.82

OASC 14Hines, Kaitlyn R10 1:06.17

31.81 34.36

HSC 13Ford, Parker M11 1:06.26

31.02 35.24

SSS 14Markle, Cloee12 1:07.15

32.21 34.94

OASC 13Starr, Skye Alexandra V13 1:07.97

32.00 35.97

TBS 14Beatty, Brynn14 1:08.74

31.93 36.81

MD 14Lee, Xinying E15 1:09.60

34.40 35.20

CARO 13Montei, Zoe16 1:09.91

33.01 36.90

CARO 13Wasik, Lucia17 1:14.77

34.93 39.84

 
#71  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 49.28 2025 Gregory Flermoen

MTSL1:05.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SJSL 13Flermoen, Gregory1 49.28 MTSL

23.62 25.66

SJSL 13Grams, Liam2 56.39 MTSL

27.54 28.85

ALMA 14Mitchell, Jack3 56.96 MTSL

26.64 30.32

ALMA 13Harper-Smith, Kaden4 59.45 MTSL

28.00 31.45

OASC 14Hinkley, Bryce R5 1:00.31 MTSL

28.56 31.75

MD 13Voorheis, Ryan H6 1:01.31 MTSL

29.07 32.24

BAY 14Schanbeck, Charlie E7 1:02.56 MTSL

29.74 32.82

MD 13Good, Elliot F8 1:02.62 MTSL

29.93 32.69

YCAD 14Hejnal, James9 1:03.65 MTSL

30.11 33.54

OASC 14Watson, Anthony R10 1:04.35 MTSL

30.81 33.54

SJSL 13Maki, Grayson11 1:04.65 MTSL

30.84 33.81

OASC 13Hill, Jager D12 1:04.81 MTSL

30.78 34.03

SSS 13Smith, Carter13 1:05.59

31.63 33.96

COHOS 13Andres, Ryder14 1:11.89

34.54 37.35

 
#72  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 52.24 2020 Claire E Newman

MTSL1:05.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 15Malarz, Amelia A1 54.68 MTSL

26.11 28.57

SSS 18Maison, Scarlet B2 55.15 MTSL

26.50 28.65

HSC 17Gandhi, Annika S3 55.66 MTSL

26.60 29.06

GG 16Sargent, Lily C4 55.98 MTSL

27.17 28.81

MD 17Rechsteiner, Lizzie M5 58.06 MTSL

27.71 30.35

OASC 16Dings, Oryana E6 1:00.18 MTSL

28.21 31.97

TBS 17Rabbideau, Sarah7 1:02.72 MTSL

30.01 32.71

HSC 15Opie, Ella J8 1:03.02 MTSL

30.67 32.35

BAY 15Lieber, Liv G9 1:03.05 MTSL

30.49 32.56

HSC 16Pawlick, Ava E10 1:03.23 MTSL

29.83 33.40

SSS 15Donahue, Ayla11 1:03.38 MTSL

30.42 32.96

MD 15Alvarez, Jaelynn12 1:04.93 MTSL

30.70 34.23

OST 15Grinnell, Kendal13 1:05.85

31.07 34.78

HSC 16Shuman, Amelia L14 1:07.47

32.13 35.34

YCAD 16Barron, Peyton15 1:11.44

33.40 38.04

 
#73  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 46.95 2019 Gabriele Pecoraro

MTSL1:04.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HSC 15Crook, Owen F1 51.09 MTSL

24.96 26.13

MD 15Bellingham, Jensen T2 51.25 MTSL

25.12 26.13

MD 17Ahrens, Daniel J*3 52.37 MTSL

25.59 26.78

OST 17Binger, Blake*3 52.37 MTSL

25.24 27.13

SJSL 16Hirschman, Marshall5 53.25 MTSL

25.38 27.87

OST 16Jurhs, Tyler6 55.65 MTSL

26.62 29.03

SSS 15Williamson, Eli J*7 56.84 MTSL

27.67 29.17

TBS 17Winfield, Alex*7 56.84 MTSL

27.03 29.81

OST 17Nidiffer, Nicholas9 57.36 MTSL

26.53 30.83

TBS 17McConnell, Drew10 57.43 MTSL

27.57 29.86

OST 15Medore, Hunter11 57.52 MTSL

27.72 29.80

HSC 16Gandhi, Aarav S12 58.12 MTSL

27.95 30.17

PIR-R 15Darr, Quinn13 58.54 MTSL

27.84 30.70

CARO 16Ransford, Cameron14 58.61 MTSL

27.74 30.87

CARO 16Wasik, Cooper15 58.78 MTSL

28.59 30.19

OST 15Genovese, Talan16 59.26 MTSL

27.85 31.41

HSC 15Sterling, Zavier M17 1:00.91 MTSL

29.48 31.43

HSC 16Frentz, Griffin E18 1:01.67 MTSL

29.70 31.97

SCAT 15Stolt, Connor19 1:02.42 MTSL

29.63 32.79

OST 15Zimmerman, Zachary20 1:02.99 MTSL

29.79 33.20

YCAD 15Krause, Owen21 1:07.46

31.10 36.36

 
#74  Girls 13-14 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 5:13.25 1987 Kristy Heydanek

MTSL6:30.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 13Huber, Rebekah1 6:39.78

34.31 40.00 40.3640.18

40.73 41.28 41.35 41.27

41.97 38.33

BAY 14Gary, Leah M2 7:04.68

35.87 41.26 44.6042.25

43.20 44.82 44.65 43.89

42.89 41.25
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Results
 
#75  Boys 13-14 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 5:02.15 1982 Tom Wolfe

MTSL6:20.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

TBS 14Short, Joshua1 5:39.10 MTSL

29.73 32.91 34.4333.76

34.75 35.16 34.99 35.17

34.75 33.45

MD 14Stracke, Benjamin2 5:43.09 MTSL

30.67 34.02 34.3033.85

36.00 35.14 35.54 35.97

34.42 33.18

 
#76  Girls 15-18 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 5:15.87 2013 Rosalie Yockey

MTSL6:40.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 15Malarz, Amelia A1 5:28.53 MTSL

29.99 32.40 33.4033.02

33.75 33.61 33.58 33.92

33.26 31.60

MD 15Wolf, Kinsey F2 5:36.18 MTSL

29.82 32.31 33.6633.51

34.26 34.24 34.42 34.98

34.85 34.13

GG 16Sargent, Lily C3 5:44.31 MTSL

31.03 33.58 35.0934.42

35.20 35.96 35.91 35.80

34.38 32.94

MD 17Rechsteiner, Lizzie M4 5:47.29 MTSL

30.90 34.41 35.6834.89

36.32 35.79 35.96 35.35

35.02 32.97

HSC 16Pawlick, Ava E5 6:16.61 MTSL

32.64 36.26 38.0437.36

38.59 39.25 39.16 39.72

38.78 36.81

MD 15LaLonde, Sierra A6 6:25.22 MTSL

33.91 37.86 39.6439.59

40.71 39.17 40.22 38.73

38.68 36.71

PIR-R 17Mitchell, Emma7 6:29.60 MTSL

32.17 37.04 39.9739.50

40.40 40.80 40.81 41.14

40.60 37.17

ALMA 17Truman, Emily G8 6:34.94 MTSL

35.43 39.28 40.6840.26

39.98 40.33 40.27 40.85

39.05 38.81

HSC 15Meisel, Greta E9 7:16.20

38.16 43.44 44.6944.73

44.15 44.16 45.56 43.91

44.74 42.66

 
#77  Boys 15-18 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 4:54.35 1995 Dan Batchelor

MTSL6:30.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 17Ahrens, Daniel J1 5:17.28 MTSL

27.94 30.78 33.1932.67

32.45 32.57 33.60 33.29

31.70 29.09

PIR-R 17McDowell, Keith2 5:28.14 MTSL

28.74 31.70 33.4332.73

33.72 33.15 35.02 33.38

35.24 31.03

SJSL 15Harter, Jacob3 5:47.25 MTSL

32.07 34.44 34.9934.73

36.13 35.16 35.61 34.72

35.49 33.91

HSC 16Frentz, Jack P4 6:06.75 MTSL

31.65 35.65 38.5135.89

37.60 37.31 38.51 37.80

37.52 36.31

OSC 15Clarke, Alex5 6:13.12 MTSL

32.51 35.19 37.9636.56

38.17 39.48 39.35 39.18

37.70 37.02

SJSL 15Lacelle, Jay6 6:17.60 MTSL

32.64 37.13 38.4638.17

1:18.28 39.02

37.70 35.55

 
#78  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Meet Record: 27.97 2024 Gregory Flermoen

MTSL40.50

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 12Stracke, Keillor M1 32.97 MTSL

SSS 12Elsen, Hunter2 35.59 MTSL

GG 12Reiter, Graydon W3 36.11 MTSL

CARO 11Wasik, Emmett4 37.60 MTSL

MD 12Carey, Will W5 38.12 MTSL

MD 11Soderberg, Luke6 38.21 MTSL

CARO 12Ainsworth, Ethan7 39.00 MTSL

SJSL 11Karek, Carter8 39.25 MTSL

MD 11Fox, Jaxson T9 39.41 MTSL

MD 11Kim, Hudson10 41.94

SCAT 12Vaught, Mason11 45.98

 
#79  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 1:00.72 2019 Sierra B Maison

MTSL1:18.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 14Angelosanto, Avery L1 1:03.78 MTSL

31.34 32.44

GG 14Holewinski, Ella A2 1:04.12 MTSL

31.50 32.62

SJSL 13Boettger, Breanna3 1:08.34 MTSL

32.41 35.93

MD 13Soderberg, Felicity C4 1:08.92 MTSL

33.96 34.96

SJSL 13Murray, Lizzy J5 1:13.44 MTSL

35.55 37.89

OST 14Binger, Olivia6 1:15.28 MTSL

36.09 39.19

GG 14Collazo, Savannah7 1:16.26 MTSL

35.97 40.29

SCAT 14Gillett, Raynee8 1:16.31 MTSL

37.80 38.51

BAY 14Schabel, Payton A9 1:18.04

BAY 13Cnudde, Alaynna R10 1:20.95

38.55 42.40

MD 14Burr, Julia L11 1:22.21

39.62 42.59

 
#80  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 56.00 2017 Andrew Innerebner

MTSL1:16.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SJSL 13Grams, Liam1 1:06.04 MTSL

33.18 32.86

ALMA 14Mitchell, Jack2 1:07.59 MTSL

32.37 35.22

MD 13Good, Elliot F3 1:13.54 MTSL

34.86 38.68

TBS 14Budd, Ethan4 1:21.71

OSC 13King, Aven5 1:25.90

42.01 43.89

MD 14Stracke, Benjamin--- DFS

 
#81  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 59.38 2023 Scarlet B Maison

MTSL1:20.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSS 18Maison, Scarlet B1 1:01.18 MTSL

29.32 31.86

HSC 15Wiers, Addy K2 1:06.72 MTSL

32.01 34.71

MD 16Boon, Lauren K3 1:08.07 MTSL

32.87 35.20

GG 15Koehler, Sophie4 1:08.17 MTSL

33.73 34.44

OASC 16Dings, Oryana E5 1:09.70 MTSL

32.81 36.89

SSS 15Donahue, Ayla6 1:11.33 MTSL

33.85 37.48

GG 16Rodabaugh, Wrenna S7 1:12.84 MTSL

34.81 38.03

HSC 15Opie, Ella J8 1:12.96 MTSL

35.61 37.35

CHX 16Sytsma-Reed, Blaise F9 1:13.82 MTSL

35.80 38.02

SJSL 16Nurenberg, Josephina L10 1:15.22 MTSL

36.10 39.12
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Hosted by Midland Dolphins, Sanction #: MIAP2425102

Saginaw Valley State University

Results
(#81  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Back)

YCAD 16McLeod, Ivy11 1:15.74 MTSL

37.23 38.51

YCAD 16Barron, Peyton12 1:18.99 MTSL

37.78 41.21

OST 15Grinnell, Kendal13 1:19.13 MTSL

38.74 40.39

HSC 16Shuman, Amelia L14 1:21.45

1:23.33

HSC 15Grossi, Olive C15 1:21.75

40.05 41.70

 
#82  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 54.23 2024 Eli G Soderberg

MTSL1:14.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PIR-R 17McDowell, Keith1 1:01.75 MTSL

30.64 31.11

MD 16Soderberg, Gabe X2 1:03.24 MTSL

30.80 32.44

COHOS 17Karow, Connor3 1:07.17 MTSL

33.05 34.12

SJSL 15Harter, Jacob4 1:07.58 MTSL

32.91 34.67

HSC 16Brey, Carson J5 1:09.40 MTSL

33.06 36.34

MD 16Smerdon, Connor D6 1:09.82 MTSL

33.60 36.22

SSS 15Williamson, Eli J7 1:10.87 MTSL

34.63 36.24

YCAD 15Krause, Owen8 1:13.95 MTSL

35.67 38.28

 
#83  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 32.26 1993 Jeremy Mikolajezak

MTSL44.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SJSL 12Flermoen, Grant1 37.54 MTSL

HSC 12Freed, Matthew C2 38.71 MTSL

MD 12Hall, Noah N3 39.12 MTSL

MD 12Reder, Albin4 39.60 MTSL

MD 11Hamel, Cal K5 39.87 MTSL

HSC 12Roder, Duke W6 41.01 MTSL

CARO 11Wasik, Emmett7 41.33 MTSL

HSC 11Frentz, Wesley L8 42.64 MTSL

MD 11LaLonde, Sean R9 43.40 MTSL

 
#84  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:06.23 2024 Amelia A Malarz

MTSL1:25.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

OST 13Roth, Juliette1 1:31.13

42.66 48.47

 
#85  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:01.99 2008 Tyler Piotrowski

MTSL1:23.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 13Park, Jun1 1:03.31 MTSL

29.88 33.43

BAY 13Zajac, Rylan D2 1:12.96 MTSL

33.52 39.44

MD 13Turner, Graham B3 1:28.40

40.94 47.46

 
#86  Girls 15-18 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:05.17 2025 Amelia A Malarz

MTSL1:27.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 15Malarz, Amelia A1 1:05.17 MTSL

30.72 34.45

HSC 17Gandhi, Annika S2 1:12.17 MTSL

33.74 38.43

TBS 17Rabbideau, Sarah3 1:15.98 MTSL

35.98 40.00

GG 16Rodabaugh, Wrenna S4 1:20.18 MTSL

37.61 42.57

SJSL 16Spousta, Amberlin5 1:24.35 MTSL

39.96 44.39

HSC 17Stevens, Addison G6 1:24.89 MTSL

40.14 44.75

SSS 15Mielke, Jordan7 1:26.01 MTSL

39.84 46.17

HSC 15Stevens, Ellery R8 1:26.18 MTSL

41.01 45.17

 
#87  Boys 15-18 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:02.41 2017 Leevi Olson

MTSL1:22.00

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MD 18Soderberg, Eli G1 1:02.85 MTSL

29.17 33.68

SJSL 16Hirschman, Marshall2 1:04.22 MTSL

30.08 34.14

HSC 15Crook, Owen F3 1:04.78 MTSL

31.23 33.55

CARO 16Guigar, Charlie4 1:08.14 MTSL

31.51 36.63

MD 16Soderberg, Gabe X5 1:15.90 MTSL

35.46 40.44

HSC 15Sterling, Zavier M6 1:16.03 MTSL

35.73 40.30

TBS 17McConnell, Drew7 1:17.23 MTSL

36.09 41.14

HSC 16Gandhi, Aarav S8 1:18.27 MTSL

36.78 41.49

SJSL 16Glennon, Zeb9 1:19.22 MTSL

37.11 42.11

SJSL 18Glennon, Tobias10 1:21.61 MTSL

37.97 43.64

MD 16Smerdon, Connor D11 1:23.43

39.40 44.03

HSC 16Wedge, Rob S12 1:27.84

41.21 46.63

 
#88  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:48.82 1992 Flint YMCA

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMD1 2:06.53

LaLonde, Sean R 11 Soderberg, Luke 11

Hamel, Cal K 11 Austin, Kent T 12

31.43 32.55 30.5931.96

ASJSL2 2:18.56

Karek, Carter 11 Brewbaker, Logan 12

Maki, Parker 11 Flermoen, Grant 12

34.81 40.15 28.4135.19

 
#89  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:44.15 2016 Midland Dolphins

M Tessin, S Konovalenko, A Jensen, C Newman

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASJSL1 1:49.73

Boettger, Breanna 13 Murray, Lizzy J 13

Alexander, Taylor L 13 LeVeck, Allanah 13

27.70 28.36 25.6028.07

ACARO2 2:15.49

Montei, Zoe 13 Kramer, Emma 13

Bruce, Evelyn 14 Wasik, Lucia 13

31.73 45.08 32.3026.38

 
#90  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:38.82 1978 Ann Arbor YMCA

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMD1 1:47.42

Park, Jun 13 Voorheis, Ryan H 13

Turner, Graham B 13 Stracke, Benjamin 14

24.60 26.71 28.1427.97

ASJSL2 1:48.04

Flermoen, Gregory 13 Maki, Grayson 13

Glennon, Jeshua 14 Grams, Liam 13

22.70 29.14 24.5931.61

AOASC3 1:57.89

McGeathy, Eli D 14 Hill, Jager D 13

Watson, Anthony R 14 Hinkley, Bryce R 14

32.31 29.97 20.3035.31

 
#91  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:41.28 2019 BAY CITY AQUATICS CLUB

H LYTLE, E YANTZ, D WESOLEK, K HAAG

  Team Relay Finals Time

AHSC1 1:56.40

Grossi, Olive C 15 Shuman, Amelia L 16

Opie, Ella J 15 Wiers, Addy K 15

31.36 30.81 25.9428.29
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Results
(#91  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Free Relay)

ASJSL2 2:01.37

Brewbaker, Kara 14 Newman, Samantha 13

Spousta, Amberlin 16 Nurenberg, Josephina L 16

29.85 32.43 28.2930.80

ABAY3 2:02.47

Schabel, Payton A 14 Cnudde, Alaynna R 13

Gary, Leah M 14 Lieber, Liv G 15

29.55 34.69 24.5733.66

AOST4 2:04.99

Balzer, Addison 13 Tkaczyk, Vesper 12

Grinnell, Kendal 15 Roth, Juliette 13

32.98 32.32 29.1230.57

AYCAD5 2:06.78

McLeod, AJ 14 Barron, Peyton 16

Tomaski, Alissa 17 McLeod, Ivy 16

29.24 32.49 30.0634.99

AMD--- X1:46.20

Rechsteiner, Lizzie M 17 Wolf, Kinsey F 15

Boon, Lauren K 16 Malarz, Amelia A 15

BHSC--- x2:12.81

Larkin, Anika M 11 Selph, Katrina E 13

Meisel, Greta E 15 Corlew, Hadley R 13

34.41 39.78 32.0126.61

 
#92  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:32.91 2025 Midland Dolphins

D Ahrens, J Bellingham, G Soderberg, E Soderberg

  Team Relay Finals Time

AMD1 1:32.91

Ahrens, Daniel J 17 Bellingham, Jensen T 15

Soderberg, Gabe X 16 Soderberg, Eli G 18

24.03 23.08 22.3023.50

AOST2 1:36.55

Garrison, Gunnar 15 Jurhs, Tyler 16

Nidiffer, Nicholas 17 Binger, Blake 17

25.53 24.00 22.8924.13

ACARO3 1:43.68

Ransford, Cameron 16 Guigar, Charlie 16

Findlay, Logan 16 Wasik, Cooper 16

26.12 25.42 25.9526.19

AHSC4 1:50.62

Wedge, Rob S 16 Frentz, Griffin E 16

Brey, Carson J 16 Gandhi, Aarav S 16

29.76 27.60 26.6626.60

AYCAD5 2:06.18

Krause, Owen 15 Thibault, Malachi 15

Rutterbush, Jared 17 Hejnal, James 14

30.38 35.29 27.5532.96

 
#101  Mixed 100 Yard Breast Time Trial

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

MD 11Yeon, Leah S1 1:17.06

35.87 41.19

MD 12Buck, Alex D2 1:18.24

37.20 41.04

MD 12Freer, Audrey E3 1:20.79

38.28 42.51

 
#201  Mixed 100 Yard Free Time Trial

Age Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

MD 14Burr, Julia L1 1:08.10

32.61 35.49

 
#202  Mixed 200 Yard Medley Relay Time Trial

  Team Relay Finals Time

  - Time Trial

AMD1 1:56.47

Rechsteiner, Lizzie M W17 Wolf, Kinsey F W15

Boon, Lauren K W16 Malarz, Amelia A W15

30.87 30.03 26.3429.23


